
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3136
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2013
PACKAGE TO MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided/ proposes to provide a special package to the Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers; and

(b) if so, the details and the reasons therefor along with the present status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) & (b) Government does not provide any package to any Ministry/ Department. The budgetary allocations are made for different expenditure items in view of the available resources, requirement and absorptive capacity of the Ministry/ Department concerned.
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